
ACTIVATORSACTIVATORS 2726

Liquid

Brown

5,0÷6,0 at 20 °C

1190÷1210 g/L at 20 °C

1L (1Lx16); 6L (6Lx2)

APPEARANCE

COLOUR

pH

DENSITY

PACKAGING

7,6

1,2

1,2

2,1

3,1

10,3

6,0

3,7

7,7

6,3

1,0

1,0

1,7

2,6

8,6

5,0

3,1

6,4

Total nitrogen (N)

- Organic nitrogen (N-CO)

- Nitric nitrogen (N-NO3)

- Ammoniacal nitrogen (N-NH4)

- Ureic nitrogen (N-NH2)

Phosphorous pentoxide (P2O5) water soluble

Potassium oxide (K2O) water soluble

Organic carbon (C)

Proteins

% w/w % w/vCOMPOSITION

3 treatments: 
1st treatments before flowering
2nd treatment during the early
      fruit development stage
3rd treatment 20 - 30 days later

2 treatments: 
1st treatment 20 - 30 days after
     rooting
2nd treatment 20 - 30 days later

2 - 3 treatments during the
fruit setting.
Repeat the treatment after
7 - 9 days

2 - 3 treatments every 12 days
starting after flowering

15 days after transplanting

Add 6 L of CALCIBOR

To increase the number of tubers.
Suitable for early varieties

Foliar

Fertirrigation

Fertirrigation

Foliar

3-4 L/ha

200 ml/hl

300 ml/100 L

4 L/ha

Zucchini
Melon 
Water Melon
Cucumber

Strawberry

Potato

Foliar 2 L/haApple and Pear

3 treatments: 
1st treatments before flowering
2nd treatment during the early
      fruit development stage
3rd treatment 20 - 30 days later

Add 6-10 L of APICALFoliar 2 L/haStone fruits

3 treatments: 
1st treatments before flowering
2nd treatment 2 - 3 weeks after
      petal fall
3rd treatment 18 - 20 days later

Add 1 L/ha of ASKAN
and 6 L/ha of CALCIBOR

Foliar 2 L/haTable grapes

2 treatments: 
1st treatment after petal fall
2nd treatment 15 - 20 days later

Add 6 L/ha of CALCIBOR
and 3 L/ha of BETACROP PLUS; 
(possible combination with
Gibberellic Acids)

Foliar 3-4 L/haCitrus

1 treatment after flowering During flowering apply
1 L/ha of METONIC

Foliar 3 L/haOlive tree

Time and number
of applications

NoteType of
application

Dose

APPLICATION RATE

Crop

RESULTS
REDGAIN stimulates cell division and cell extension in fruits.  As a result, REDGAIN allows to obtain a 
uniform harvest with products of greater weight and caliber.

CHARACTERISTICS
REDGAIN is a special liquid activator based on macronutrients and a specific pool of vegetal extracts. 
Thanks to the presence of amino acids and natural components substances, REDGAIN acts as 
precursor of the biosynthesis of auxins and cytokinins.

• Improves fruit dimension
• Regulates size caliber
• Enhances bunch elongation

Fruit size improverFruit size improver
REDGAINREDGAIN


