# **REDGAIN**

## Fruit size improver

Č,Č

- Improves fruit dimension
- Regulates size caliber
- Enhances bunch elongation

### **CHARACTERISTICS**

**REDGAIN** is a special liquid activator based on macronutrients and a specific pool of vegetal extracts. Thanks to the presence of amino acids and natural components substances, **REDGAIN** acts as precursor of the biosynthesis of auxins and cytokinins.

### **RESULTS**

**REDGAIN** stimulates cell division and cell extension in fruits. As a result, **REDGAIN** allows to obtain a uniform harvest with products of greater weight and caliber.

### **APPLICATION RATE**

Crop	Type of application	Dose	Time and number of applications	Note
Zucchini Melon Water Melon Cucumber	Foliar	300 ml/100 L	2 - 3 treatments during the fruit setting. Repeat the treatment after 7 - 9 days	
Strawberry	Fertirrigation	3-4 L/ha	15 days after transplanting	
	Foliar	200 ml/hl	2 - 3 treatments every 12 days starting after flowering	
Potato	Fertirrigation	4 L/ha	2 treatments: 1 <sup>st</sup> treatment 20 - 30 days after rooting 2 <sup>nd</sup> treatment 20 - 30 days later	To increase the number of tubers. Suitable for early varieties
Apple and Pear	Foliar	2 L/ha	3 treatments:  1st treatments before flowering 2nd treatment during the early fruit development stage 3rd treatment 20 - 30 days later	Add 6 L of CALCIBOR
Stone fruits	Foliar	2 L/ha	3 treatments:  1st treatments before flowering 2nd treatment during the early fruit development stage 3rd treatment 20 - 30 days later	Add 6-10 L of APICAL
Table grapes	Foliar	2 L/ha	3 treatments:  1st treatments before flowering  2nd treatment 2 - 3 weeks after  petal fall  3rd treatment 18 - 20 days later	Add 1 L/ha of ASKAN and 6 L/ha of CALCIBOR
Citrus	Foliar	3-4 L/ha	2 treatments: 1 <sup>st</sup> treatment after petal fall 2 <sup>nd</sup> treatment 15 - 20 days later	Add 6 L/ha of CALCIBOR and 3 L/ha of BETACROP PLUS; (possible combination with Gibberellic Acids)
Olive tree	Foliar	3 L/ha	1 treatment after flowering	During flowering apply 1 L/ha of METONIC



**Proteins** 

# REDGAIN

Fruit size improver

COMPOSITION	% w/w	% w/v
Total nitrogen (N)	6,3	7,6
- Organic nitrogen (N-CO)	1,0	1,2
- Nitric nitrogen (N-NO <sub>3</sub> )	1,0	1,2
- Ammoniacal nitrogen (N-NH <sub>4</sub> )	1,7	2,1
- Ureic nitrogen (N-NH <sub>2</sub> )	2,6	3,1
Phosphorous pentoxide (P <sub>2</sub> O <sub>5</sub> ) water soluble	8,6	10,3
Potassium oxide (K <sub>2</sub> O) water soluble	5,0	6,0
Organic carbon (C)	3,1	3,7
Organic carbon (C)	3,1	3,7

APPEARANCE Liquid
COLOUR Brown

**pH** 5,0÷6,0 at 20 °C

**DENSITY** 1190÷1210 g/L at 20 °C **PACKAGING** 1L (1Lx16); 6L (6Lx2)





6,4

7,7



26 ACTIVATORS ACTIVATORS 27